

PS&E JOB NO : 07C541 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007504 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 8 WORK ORDER# : XL2765
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101 / SR 3
 ON RAMP TO US 101 NORTHBOUND
 ADD NEW RAMP
 07C541
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : MASON

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 26 2008
 AWARDED ON : Mar 31 2008

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 8404 S 196TH ST KENT WA 98031-1145 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	ROGNLIN'S, INC. 321 W STATE ST 98520-6143 ABERDEEN WA 985200078 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			14.50 %			30.12 %		30.12 %
			192,136.00	220,000.00	27,864.00	250,000.00	57,864.00	250,000.00	57,864.00	
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
	3.7800	ACRE	15,000.0000	7,000.0000	-53.33 %	7,500.0000	-50.00 %	15,000.0000	0.00 %	
			56,700.00	26,460.00	-30,240.00	28,350.00	-28,350.00	56,700.00	0.00	
3	REMOVING SHAFT OBSTRUCTIONS	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			30,000.00	30,000.00		30,000.00		30,000.00		
4	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.			114.29 %		96.43 %		114.29 %	
			1,400.00	3,000.00	1,600.00	2,750.00	1,350.00	3,000.00	1,600.00	
GRADING										
5	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	10470.0000	C.Y.	25.0000	10.0000	-60.00 %	13.0000	-48.00 %	12.0000	-52.00 %	
			261,750.00	104,700.00	-157,050.00	136,110.00	-125,640.00	125,640.00	-136,110.00	
6	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL									
	25355.0000	TON	6.1700	4.0000	-35.17 %	9.5000	53.97 %	10.0000	62.07 %	
			156,440.35	101,420.00	-55,020.35	240,872.50	84,432.15	253,550.00	97,109.65	
7	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL									
	323.0000	TON	20.0000	30.0000	50.00 %	20.0000	0.00 %	25.0000	25.00 %	
			6,460.00	9,690.00	3,230.00	6,460.00	0.00	8,075.00	1,615.00	
8	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION									
	12167.0000	C.Y.	3.5000	3.0000	-14.29 %	3.1000	-11.43 %	3.0000	-14.29 %	
			42,584.50	36,501.00	-6,083.50	37,717.70	-4,866.80	36,501.00	-6,083.50	
DRAINAGE										
9	QUARRY SPALLS									
	14.0000	TON	80.0000	50.0000	-37.50 %	9.5000	-88.13 %	100.0000	25.00 %	
			1,120.00	700.00	-420.00	133.00	-987.00	1,400.00	280.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07C541 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007504 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 8 WORK ORDER# : XL2765
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101 / SR 3
 ON RAMP TO US 101 NORTHBOUND
 ADD NEW RAMP
 07C541
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : MASON

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 26 2008
 AWARDED ON : Mar 31 2008

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 8404 S 196TH ST KENT WA 98031-1145 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	ROGNLIN'S, INC. 321 W STATE ST 98520-6143 ABERDEEN WA 985200078 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
DRAINAGE										
10	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 72.0000	L.F.	24.0000 1,728.00	79.17 %	43.0000 3,096.00	1,368.00	40.0000 2,880.00	66.67 %	50.0000 3,600.00	108.33 %
11	CL. III REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 116.0000	L.F.	52.0000 6,032.00	-13.46 %	45.0000 5,220.00	-812.00	60.0000 6,960.00	15.38 %	50.0000 5,800.00	-3.85 %
12	CL. V REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 39.0000	L.F.	50.0000 1,950.00	-10.00 %	45.0000 1,755.00	-195.00	60.0000 2,340.00	20.00 %	60.0000 2,340.00	20.00 %
13	CL. V REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 67.0000	L.F.	70.0000 4,690.00	-14.29 %	60.0000 4,020.00	-670.00	65.0000 4,355.00	-7.14 %	80.0000 5,360.00	14.29 %
14	INFILTRATION TRENCH 300.0000	L.F.	42.0000 12,600.00	-33.33 %	28.0000 8,400.00	-4,200.00	40.0000 12,000.00	-4.76 %	50.0000 15,000.00	19.05 %
15	POND MARKER 1.0000	EACH	230.0000 230.00	30.43 %	300.0000 300.00	70.00	200.0000 200.00	-13.04 %	1,000.0000 1,000.00	334.78 %
STORM SEWER										
16	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM. 1.0000	EACH	2,300.0000 2,300.00	117.39 %	5,000.0000 5,000.00	2,700.00	2,750.0000 2,750.00	19.57 %	2,500.0000 2,500.00	8.70 %
17	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 54 IN DIAM W/ FLOW RESTRICTOR 1.0000	EACH	3,200.0000 3,200.00	87.50 %	6,000.0000 6,000.00	2,800.00	4,000.0000 4,000.00	25.00 %	4,000.0000 4,000.00	25.00 %
STRUCTURE										
18	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL 137.0000	C.Y.	40.0000 5,480.00	0.00 %	40.0000 5,480.00	0.00	35.0000 4,795.00	-12.50 %	50.0000 6,850.00	25.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 07C541 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007504 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 8 WORK ORDER# : XL2765
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101 / SR 3
 ON RAMP TO US 101 NORTHBOUND
 ADD NEW RAMP
 07C541
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : MASON

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 26 2008
 AWARDED ON : Mar 31 2008

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 8404 S 196TH ST KENT WA 98031-1145 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	ROGNLIN'S, INC. 321 W STATE ST 98520-6143 ABERDEEN WA 985200078 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STRUCTURE										
19	SOIL EXCAVATION FOR SHAFT INCLUDING HAUL 152.0000	C.Y.	700.0000 106,400.00	500.0000 76,000.00	-28.57 % -30,400.00	855.0000 129,960.00	22.14 % 23,560.00	500.0000 76,000.00	-28.57 % -30,400.00	
20	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A EW-N RAMP BRIDGE L.S.		12,000.00	2,000.00	-10,000.00	1,000.00	-11,000.00	10,000.00	-2,000.00	
21	CASING SHORING 28.0000	L.F.	750.0000 21,000.00	300.0000 8,400.00	-60.00 % -12,600.00	1.0000 28.00	-99.87 % -20,972.00	250.0000 7,000.00	-66.67 % -14,000.00	
22	ST. REINF. BAR FOR BRIDGE 13300.0000	LB.	1.2500 16,625.00	1.5000 19,950.00	20.00 % 3,325.00	1.2000 15,960.00	-4.00 % -665.00	1.6000 21,280.00	28.00 % 4,655.00	
23	ST. REINF. BAR FOR SHAFT 44900.0000	LB.	1.2500 56,125.00	1.5000 67,350.00	20.00 % 11,225.00	1.1500 51,635.00	-8.00 % -4,490.00	1.5000 67,350.00	20.00 % 11,225.00	
24	CSL ACCESS TUBE 1250.0000	L.F.	12.0000 15,000.00	3.0000 3,750.00	-75.00 % -11,250.00	11.0000 13,750.00	-8.33 % -1,250.00	5.0000 6,250.00	-58.33 % -8,750.00	
25	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR BRIDGE 112.0000	C.Y.	650.0000 72,800.00	1,000.0000 112,000.00	53.85 % 39,200.00	660.0000 73,920.00	1.54 % 1,120.00	800.0000 89,600.00	23.08 % 16,800.00	
26	CONC. CLASS 4000P FOR SHAFT 152.0000	C.Y.	250.0000 38,000.00	425.0000 64,600.00	70.00 % 26,600.00	140.0000 21,280.00	-44.00 % -16,720.00	450.0000 68,400.00	80.00 % 30,400.00	
27	PRESTRESSED CONC. GIRDER WF42G 466.0000	L.F.	300.0000 139,800.00	430.0000 200,380.00	43.33 % 60,580.00	275.0000 128,150.00	-8.33 % -11,650.00	400.0000 186,400.00	33.33 % 46,600.00	
28	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
29	SUPERSTRUCTURE EW-N RAMP BRIDGE L.S.		231,000.00	265,000.00	34,000.00 14.72 %	225,000.00	-6,000.00 -2.60 %	235,000.00	4,000.00 1.73 %	

PS&E JOB NO : 07C541 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007504 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 8 WORK ORDER# : XL2765
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101 / SR 3
 ON RAMP TO US 101 NORTHBOUND
 ADD NEW RAMP
 07C541
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : MASON

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 26 2008
 AWARDED ON : Mar 31 2008

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. SCARSELLA BROS., INC. ROGNLIN'S, INC.
 350 - 106TH AVE NE 8404 S 196TH ST 321 W STATE ST
 98004-5732 KENT WA 98031-1145 98520-6143
 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 SEATTLE WA 981680697 ABERDEEN WA 985200078
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
STRUCTURE										
30	TRAFFIC BARRIER	L.F.	120.0000 50,400.00	-20.83 %	95.0000 39,900.00	-10,500.00	115.0000 48,300.00	-4.17 %	200.0000 84,000.00	66.67 %
31	STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL	S.F.	30.0000 17,850.00	16.67 %	35.0000 20,825.00	2,975.00	40.0000 23,800.00	33.33 %	60.0000 35,700.00	100.00 %
32	BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB	S.Y.	250.0000 40,000.00	60.00 %	400.0000 64,000.00	24,000.00	270.0000 43,200.00	8.00 %	300.0000 48,000.00	20.00 %
33	GEOSYNTHETIC REINFORCED SLOPE	S.F.	5.0000 29,295.00	60.00 %	8.0000 46,872.00	17,577.00	2.0000 11,718.00	-60.00 %	4.0000 23,436.00	-20.00 %
SURFACING										
34	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	TON	20.0000 44,540.00	-20.00 %	16.0000 35,632.00	-8,908.00	16.5000 36,745.50	-17.50 %	25.0000 55,675.00	25.00 %
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
35	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG PG 58-22	TON	75.0000 132,300.00	13.33 %	85.0000 149,940.00	17,640.00	90.0000 158,760.00	20.00 %	90.0000 158,760.00	20.00 %
36	DELETED ITEM	EACH	0.0100 0.00	0.00 %	0.0000 0.00	0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.00 %	0.0000 0.00	0.00 %
37	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00		-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %
38	HMA FOR APPROACH CL. 1/2 IN. PG PG 58-22	TON	150.0000 6,000.00	0.00 %	150.0000 6,000.00	0.00	180.0000 7,200.00	20.00 %	150.0000 6,000.00	0.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 07C541 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007504 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 8 WORK ORDER# : XL2765
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101 / SR 3
 ON RAMP TO US 101 NORTHBOUND
 ADD NEW RAMP
 07C541
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : MASON

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 26 2008
 AWARDED ON : Mar 31 2008

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 8404 S 196TH ST KENT WA 98031-1145 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	ROGNLIN'S, INC. 321 W STATE ST 98520-6143 ABERDEEN WA 985200078 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
39	LONGITUDINAL JOINT DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			-2.00		-2.00		-2.00		-2.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
40	ESC LEAD									
	30.0000	DAY	300.0000	-66.67 %	100.0000	66.67 %	500.0000	66.67 %	200.0000	-33.33 %
			9,000.00	-6,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	15,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	-3,000.00
41	CHECK DAM									
	220.0000	L.F.	7.0000	114.29 %	15.0000	114.29 %	15.0000	114.29 %	15.0000	114.29 %
			1,540.00	1,760.00	3,300.00	1,760.00	3,300.00	1,760.00	3,300.00	1,760.00
42	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE									
	2465.0000	S.Y.	20.0000	-50.00 %	10.0000	0.00 %	20.0000	0.00 %	30.0000	50.00 %
			49,300.00	-24,650.00	24,650.00	0.00	49,300.00	0.00	73,950.00	24,650.00
43	TIRE WASH									
	1.0000	EACH	3,500.0000	-71.43 %	1,000.0000	185.71 %	10,000.0000	185.71 %	4,000.0000	14.29 %
			3,500.00	-2,500.00	1,000.00	6,500.00	10,000.00	6,500.00	4,000.00	500.00
44	STREET CLEANING									
	60.0000	HR	95.0000	5.26 %	100.0000	57.89 %	150.0000	57.89 %	60.0000	-36.84 %
			5,700.00	300.00	6,000.00	3,300.00	9,000.00	3,300.00	3,600.00	-2,100.00
45	SILT FENCE									
	3760.0000	L.F.	4.0000	0.00 %	4.0000	25.00 %	5.0000	25.00 %	4.0000	0.00 %
			15,040.00	0.00	15,040.00	3,760.00	18,800.00	3,760.00	15,040.00	0.00
46	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL									
		EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00	
47	MULCHING WITH PAM									
	0.2000	ACRE	1,300.0000	207.69 %	4,000.0000	169.23 %	3,500.0000	169.23 %	4,000.0000	207.69 %
			260.00	540.00	800.00	440.00	700.00	440.00	800.00	540.00
48	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING									
	2.3000	ACRE	2,400.0000	-16.67 %	2,000.0000	-16.67 %	2,000.0000	-16.67 %	2,000.0000	-16.67 %
			5,520.00	-920.00	4,600.00	-920.00	4,600.00	-920.00	4,600.00	-920.00

PS&E JOB NO : 07C541 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007504 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 8 WORK ORDER# : XL2765
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101 / SR 3
 ON RAMP TO US 101 NORTHBOUND
 ADD NEW RAMP
 07C541
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : MASON

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 26 2008
 AWARDED ON : Mar 31 2008

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			SCARSELLA BROS., INC.			ROGNLIN'S, INC.	
	350 - 106TH AVE NE			8404 S 196TH ST			321 W STATE ST	
	98004-5732			KENT WA 98031-1145			98520-6143	
	BELLEVUE WA 980093686			SEATTLE WA 981680697			ABERDEEN WA 985200078	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
49	PSIPE DOUGLAS FIR 2-3' #1-2 CONT.									
	10.0000 EACH		30.0000	8.0000	-73.33%	12.0000	-60.00%	15.0000	-50.00%	
			300.00	80.00	-220.00	120.00	-180.00	150.00	-150.00	
50	PSIPE VINE MAPLE 2-3' HT. #2 CONT.									
	16.0000 EACH		30.0000	16.0000	-46.67%	12.0000	-60.00%	20.0000	-33.33%	
			480.00	256.00	-224.00	192.00	-288.00	320.00	-160.00	
51	PSIPE BEAKED HAZELNUT 18-24" HT. B.R.									
	60.0000 EACH		15.0000	5.0000	-66.67%	12.0000	-20.00%	8.0000	-46.67%	
			900.00	300.00	-600.00	720.00	-180.00	480.00	-420.00	
52	PSIPE OREGON ASH 2-3' HT. #2 CONT.									
	8.0000 EACH		30.0000	16.0000	-46.67%	12.0000	-60.00%	15.0000	-50.00%	
			240.00	128.00	-112.00	96.00	-144.00	120.00	-120.00	
53	PSIPE TALL OREGON GRAPE 12-18" HT. #1 CONT.									
	50.0000 EACH		12.0000	7.0000	-41.67%	12.0000	0.00%	10.0000	-16.67%	
			600.00	350.00	-250.00	600.00	0.00	500.00	-100.00	
54	PSIPE BALDHIP ROSE 12-18" HT. B.R.									
	50.0000 EACH		12.0000	4.0000	-66.67%	12.0000	0.00%	5.0000	-58.33%	
			600.00	200.00	-400.00	600.00	0.00	250.00	-350.00	
55	PSIPE WESTERN CRABAPPLE 2-3' HT. B.R.									
	5.0000 EACH		30.0000	5.0000	-83.33%	12.0000	-60.00%	20.0000	-33.33%	
			150.00	25.00	-125.00	60.00	-90.00	100.00	-50.00	
56	PSIPE SITKA SPRUCE 2-3' HT. #1-2 CONT.									
	7.0000 EACH		30.0000	16.0000	-46.67%	12.0000	-60.00%	20.0000	-33.33%	
			210.00	112.00	-98.00	84.00	-126.00	140.00	-70.00	
57	PSIPE BITTER CHERRY 2-3' HT. #1-2 CONT.									
	10.0000 EACH		30.0000	11.0000	-63.33%	12.0000	-60.00%	15.0000	-50.00%	
			300.00	110.00	-190.00	120.00	-180.00	150.00	-150.00	
58	PSIPE WESTERN RED CEDAR 2-3' HT. #1-2 CONT.									
	7.0000 EACH		30.0000	16.0000	-46.67%	12.0000	-60.00%	20.0000	-33.33%	
			210.00	112.00	-98.00	84.00	-126.00	140.00	-70.00	
59	PSIPE WESTERN HEMLOCK 2-3' HT. #2 CONT.									
	9.0000 EACH		30.0000	16.0000	-46.67%	12.0000	-60.00%	20.0000	-33.33%	
			270.00	144.00	-126.00	108.00	-162.00	180.00	-90.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07C541 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007504 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 8 WORK ORDER# : XL2765
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101 / SR 3
 ON RAMP TO US 101 NORTHBOUND
 ADD NEW RAMP
 07C541
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : MASON

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 26 2008
 AWARDED ON : Mar 31 2008

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 8404 S 196TH ST KENT WA 98031-1145 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	ROGNLIN'S, INC. 321 W STATE ST 98520-6143 ABERDEEN WA 985200078 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
60	PSIPE OCEANSPRAY 12-18" HT. B.R. 30.0000	EACH	12.0000 360.00	4.0000 120.00	-66.67 % -240.00	12.0000 360.00	0.00 % 0.00	6.0000 180.00	-50.00 % -180.00	
61	PSIPE SERVICEBERRY 18-24" HT. B.R. 41.0000	EACH	12.0000 492.00	4.0000 164.00	-66.67 % -328.00	12.0000 492.00	0.00 % 0.00	6.0000 246.00	-50.00 % -246.00	
62	PSIPE INDIAN PLUM 12-18" HT. B.R. 40.0000	EACH	12.0000 480.00	5.0000 200.00	-58.33 % -280.00	12.0000 480.00	0.00 % 0.00	5.0000 200.00	-58.33 % -280.00	
63	PSIPE NOOTKA ROSE 12-18" HT. #2 CONT. 126.0000	EACH	12.0000 1,512.00	14.0000 1,764.00	16.67 % 252.00	12.0000 1,512.00	0.00 % 0.00	15.0000 1,890.00	25.00 % 378.00	
64	PSIPE SALMONBERRY 12-18" HT. B.R. 147.0000	EACH	12.0000 1,764.00	5.0000 735.00	-58.33 % -1,029.00	12.0000 1,764.00	0.00 % 0.00	6.0000 882.00	-50.00 % -882.00	
65	PSIPE RED-OSIER DOGWOOD 12-18" HT. B.R. 42.0000	EACH	12.0000 504.00	5.0000 210.00	-58.33 % -294.00	12.0000 504.00	0.00 % 0.00	6.0000 252.00	-50.00 % -252.00	
66	PSIPE NINEBARK 12-18" HT. B.R. 21.0000	EACH	12.0000 252.00	5.0000 105.00	-58.33 % -147.00	12.0000 252.00	0.00 % 0.00	8.0000 168.00	-33.33 % -84.00	
67	PSIPE PEAFRUIT ROSE 12-18" HT. B.R. 21.0000	EACH	12.0000 252.00	5.0000 105.00	-58.33 % -147.00	12.0000 252.00	0.00 % 0.00	6.0000 126.00	-50.00 % -126.00	
68	PSIPE THIMBLEBERRY 12-18" HT. B.R. 21.0000	EACH	12.0000 252.00	4.0000 84.00	-66.67 % -168.00	12.0000 252.00	0.00 % 0.00	8.0000 168.00	-33.33 % -84.00	
69	DELETED ITEM 0.0100	EACH	0.0001 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.00 % 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.00 % 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.00 % 0.00	
70	PSIPE SNOWBERRY 12-18" HT. B.R. 155.0000	EACH	12.0000 1,860.00	5.0000 775.00	-58.33 % -1,085.00	12.0000 1,860.00	0.00 % 0.00	6.0000 930.00	-50.00 % -930.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07C541 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007504 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 8 WORK ORDER# : XL2765
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101 / SR 3
 ON RAMP TO US 101 NORTHBOUND
 ADD NEW RAMP
 07C541
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : MASON

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 26 2008
 AWARDED ON : Mar 31 2008

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 8404 S 196TH ST KENT WA 98031-1145 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	ROGNLIN'S, INC. 321 W STATE ST 98520-6143 ABERDEEN WA 985200078 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
71	PSIPE RED ELDERBERRY 12-18" HT. B.R. 21.0000	EACH	12.0000 252.00	4.0000 84.00	-66.67 % -168.00	12.0000 252.00	0.00 % 0.00	8.0000 168.00	-33.33 % -84.00	
72	PSIPE SLOUGH SEDGE 4-6" HT. B.R. 215.0000	EACH	5.0000 1,075.00	3.0000 645.00	-40.00 % -430.00	5.0000 1,075.00	0.00 % 0.00	4.0000 860.00	-20.00 % -215.00	
73	PSIPE HARD-STEMMED BULRUSH 4-6" HT. B.R. 215.0000	EACH	5.0000 1,075.00	3.0000 645.00	-40.00 % -430.00	5.0000 1,075.00	0.00 % 0.00	4.0000 860.00	-20.00 % -215.00	
74	PSIPE SMALL-FLOWERED BULRUSH 4-6" HT. B.R. 215.0000	EACH	5.0000 1,075.00	3.0000 645.00	-40.00 % -430.00	5.0000 1,075.00	0.00 % 0.00	4.0000 860.00	-20.00 % -215.00	
75	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - SECOND YEAR EST.		15,000.00	15,000.00	0.00 %	15,000.00	0.00 %	15,000.00	0.00 %	
76	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - THIRD YEAR EST.		15,000.00	15,000.00	0.00 %	15,000.00	0.00 %	15,000.00	0.00 %	
77	FINE COMPOST 754.0000	C.Y.	52.0000 39,208.00	40.0000 30,160.00	-23.08 % -9,048.00	42.5000 32,045.00	-18.27 % -7,163.00	45.0000 33,930.00	-13.46 % -5,278.00	
78	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH 92.0000	C.Y.	50.0000 4,600.00	45.0000 4,140.00	-10.00 % -460.00	38.5000 3,542.00	-23.00 % -1,058.00	50.0000 4,600.00	0.00 % 0.00	
79	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 1260.0000	L.F.	3.1200 3,931.20	5.0000 6,300.00	60.26 % 2,368.80	3.2500 4,095.00	4.17 % 163.80	4.0000 5,040.00	28.21 % 1,108.80	
80	COMPOST AMENDED VEGETATED FILTER STRIPS 1005.0000	S.Y.	10.0000 10,050.00	25.0000 25,125.00	150.00 % 15,075.00	32.0000 32,160.00	220.00 % 22,110.00	14.0000 14,070.00	40.00 % 4,020.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07C541 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007504 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 8 WORK ORDER# : XL2765
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101 / SR 3
 ON RAMP TO US 101 NORTHBOUND
 ADD NEW RAMP
 07C541
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : MASON

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 26 2008
 AWARDED ON : Mar 31 2008

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 8404 S 196TH ST KENT WA 98031-1145 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	ROGNLIN'S, INC. 321 W STATE ST 98520-6143 ABERDEEN WA 985200078 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
81	EXTRUDED CURB 40.0000	L.F.	15.0000 600.00	50.0000 2,000.00	233.33 % 1,400.00	30.0000 1,200.00	100.00 % 600.00	50.0000 2,000.00	233.33 % 1,400.00	
82	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 1366.0000	L.F.	25.0000 34,150.00	23.0000 31,418.00	-8.00 % -2,732.00	22.5000 30,735.00	-10.00 % -3,415.00	22.0000 30,052.00	-12.00 % -4,098.00	
83	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 21 2.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 4,000.00	3,000.0000 6,000.00	50.00 % 2,000.00	3,200.0000 6,400.00	60.00 % 2,400.00	3,000.0000 6,000.00	50.00 % 2,000.00	
84	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL 1.0000	EACH	2,700.0000 2,700.00	2,500.0000 2,500.00	-7.41 % -200.00	2,650.0000 2,650.00	-1.85 % -50.00	3,000.0000 3,000.00	11.11 % 300.00	
85	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10 2.0000	EACH	750.0000 1,500.00	750.0000 1,500.00	0.00 % 0.00	900.0000 1,800.00	20.00 % 300.00	750.0000 1,500.00	0.00 % 0.00	
86	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 58.0000	EACH	28.0000 1,624.00	30.0000 1,740.00	7.14 % 116.00	40.0000 2,320.00	42.86 % 696.00	50.0000 2,900.00	78.57 % 1,276.00	
87	PAINT LINE 6030.0000	L.F.	0.6000 3,618.00	0.2500 1,507.50	-58.33 % -2,110.50	0.3500 2,110.50	-41.67 % -1,507.50	0.5000 3,015.00	-16.67 % -603.00	
88	PLASTIC WIDE LINE 850.0000	L.F.	2.5000 2,125.00	2.5000 2,125.00	0.00 % 0.00	2.5000 2,125.00	0.00 % 0.00	3.0000 2,550.00	20.00 % 425.00	
89	PLASTIC STOP LINE 81.0000	L.F.	12.0000 972.00	5.0000 405.00	-58.33 % -567.00	5.0000 405.00	-58.33 % -567.00	6.0000 486.00	-50.00 % -486.00	
90	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 1.0000	EACH	100.0000 100.00	150.0000 150.00	50.00 % 50.00	175.0000 175.00	75.00 % 75.00	200.0000 200.00	100.00 % 100.00	
91	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 2.0000	EACH	50.0000 100.00	50.0000 100.00	0.00 % 0.00	25.0000 50.00	-50.00 % -50.00	50.0000 100.00	0.00 % 0.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07C541 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007504 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 8 WORK ORDER# : XL2765
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101 / SR 3
 ON RAMP TO US 101 NORTHBOUND
 ADD NEW RAMP
 07C541
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : MASON

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 26 2008
 AWARDED ON : Mar 31 2008

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 8404 S 196TH ST KENT WA 98031-1145 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	ROGNLIN'S, INC. 321 W STATE ST 98520-6143 ABERDEEN WA 985200078 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
92	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2									
	0.3000	HUND	600.0000	1,000.0000	66.67 %	2,500.0000	316.67 %	1,000.0000	66.67 %	
			180.00	300.00	120.00	750.00	570.00	300.00	120.00	
93	PERMANENT SIGNING									
		L.S.			-2.34 %		17.19 %		9.38 %	
			25,600.00	25,000.00	-600.00	30,000.00	4,400.00	28,000.00	2,400.00	
94	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM									
		L.S.			36.19 %		8.95 %		32.30 %	
			128,500.00	175,000.00	46,500.00	140,000.00	11,500.00	170,000.00	41,500.00	
95	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
		L.S.			-63.79 %		-23.97 %		-89.14 %	
			276,200.00	100,000.00	-176,200.00	210,000.00	-66,200.00	30,000.00	-246,200.00	
96	PLASTIC JUNCTION BOX MARKING									
	30.0000	EACH	50.0000	30.0000	-40.00 %	20.0000	-60.00 %	50.0000	0.00 %	
			1,500.00	900.00	-600.00	600.00	-900.00	1,500.00	0.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
97	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE									
		L.S.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	5,000.00	0.00	5,000.00	0.00	
98	STRUCTURE SURVEYING									
		L.S.			-60.00 %		-30.00 %		-88.00 %	
			50,000.00	20,000.00	-30,000.00	35,000.00	-15,000.00	6,000.00	-44,000.00	
99	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL									
	693.0000	C.Y.	29.0000	8.0000	-72.41 %	12.0000	-58.62 %	20.0000	-31.03 %	
			20,097.00	5,544.00	-14,553.00	8,316.00	-11,781.00	13,860.00	-6,237.00	
100	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B									
	880.0000	S.F.	2.5000	1.0000	-60.00 %	1.5000	-40.00 %	10.0000	300.00 %	
			2,200.00	880.00	-1,320.00	1,320.00	-880.00	8,800.00	6,600.00	
101	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR FOUNDATION CLASS B									
	4.0000	C.Y.	80.0000	100.0000	25.00 %	150.0000	87.50 %	100.0000	25.00 %	
			320.00	400.00	80.00	600.00	280.00	400.00	80.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07C541 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007504 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 8 WORK ORDER# : XL2765
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101 / SR 3
 ON RAMP TO US 101 NORTHBOUND
 ADD NEW RAMP
 07C541
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : MASON

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 26 2008
 AWARDED ON : Mar 31 2008

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 8404 S 196TH ST KENT WA 98031-1145 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	ROGNLIN'S, INC. 321 W STATE ST 98520-6143 ABERDEEN WA 985200078 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
102	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 3									
	460.0000	L.F.	20.0000	16.0000	-20.00 %	17.0000	-15.00 %	20.0000	0.00 %	
			9,200.00	7,360.00	-1,840.00	7,820.00	-1,380.00	9,200.00	0.00	
103	END, GATE, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE									
	9.0000	EACH	200.0000	100.0000	-50.00 %	90.0000	-55.00 %	100.0000	-50.00 %	
			1,800.00	900.00	-900.00	810.00	-990.00	900.00	-900.00	
104	DOUBLE 20 FT. CHAIN LINK GATE									
	1.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	900.0000	-55.00 %	1,000.0000	-50.00 %	1,000.0000	-50.00 %	
			2,000.00	900.00	-1,100.00	1,000.00	-1,000.00	1,000.00	-1,000.00	
105	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SEPARATION									
	51.0000	S.Y.	10.0000	10.0000	0.00 %	10.0000	0.00 %	10.0000	0.00 %	
			510.00	510.00	0.00	510.00	0.00	510.00	0.00	
106	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			22,000.00	22,000.00		22,000.00		22,000.00		
107	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
108	MINOR CHANGE									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
109	SPCC PLAN									
		L.S.			300.00 %		100.00 %		20.00 %	
			2,500.00	10,000.00	7,500.00	5,000.00	2,500.00	3,000.00	500.00	
110	BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL INCL. HAUL									
	365.0000	C.Y.	30.0000	60.0000	100.00 %	30.0000	0.00 %	50.0000	66.67 %	
			10,950.00	21,900.00	10,950.00	10,950.00	0.00	18,250.00	7,300.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$2,629,096.05	\$2,372,593.50	-9.76 %	\$2,529,257.20	-3.80 %	\$2,579,940.00	-1.87 %	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 03/24/2008

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 09:21

PS&E JOB NO : 07C541 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007504 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 8 WORK ORDER# : XL2765
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101 / SR 3
 ON RAMP TO US 101 NORTHBOUND
 ADD NEW RAMP
 07C541
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : MASON

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 26 2008
 AWARDED ON : Mar 31 2008

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			SCARSELLA BROS., INC.			ROGNLIN'S, INC.	
	350 - 106TH AVE NE			8404 S 196TH ST			321 W STATE ST	
	98004-5732			KENT WA 98031-1145			98520-6143	
	BELLEVUE WA 980093686			SEATTLE WA 981680697			ABERDEEN WA 985200078	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
	BASE TOTAL		\$2,629,096.05	-9.76%	\$2,529,257.20	-3.80%	\$2,579,940.00	-1.87%

PS&E JOB NO : 07C541 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007504 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 8 WORK ORDER# : XL2765
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101 / SR 3
 ON RAMP TO US 101 NORTHBOUND
 ADD NEW RAMP
 07C541
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : MASON

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 26 2008
 AWARDED ON : Mar 31 2008

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 7717 NEW MARKET ST SW TUMWATER WA 985017228 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	QUIGG BROS., INC. 819 W STATE ST 98520-5934 ABERDEEN WA 985200281 SUB CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	STAN PALMER CONSTRUCTION, INC. 5107 STATE HIGHWAY 3 SW PORT ORCHARD WA 983677486 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			30.12 %			35.32 %		35.32 %
			192,136.00	250,000.00	57,864.00	260,000.00	67,864.00	260,000.00	67,864.00	
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
	3.7800	ACRE	15,000.0000	16,000.0000	6.67 %	15,000.0000	0.00 %	8,500.0000	-43.33 %	
			56,700.00	60,480.00	3,780.00	56,700.00	0.00	32,130.00	-24,570.00	
3	REMOVING SHAFT OBSTRUCTIONS	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			30,000.00	30,000.00		30,000.00		30,000.00		
4	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.			257.14 %		257.14 %		328.57 %	
			1,400.00	5,000.00	3,600.00	5,000.00	3,600.00	6,000.00	4,600.00	
GRADING										
5	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	10470.0000	C.Y.	25.0000	19.0000	-24.00 %	12.0000	-52.00 %	16.0000	-36.00 %	
			261,750.00	198,930.00	-62,820.00	125,640.00	-136,110.00	167,520.00	-94,230.00	
6	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL									
	25355.0000	TON	6.1700	7.5000	21.56 %	8.0000	29.66 %	12.0000	94.49 %	
			156,440.35	190,162.50	33,722.15	202,840.00	46,399.65	304,260.00	147,819.65	
7	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL									
	323.0000	TON	20.0000	11.0000	-45.00 %	12.0000	-40.00 %	14.0000	-30.00 %	
			6,460.00	3,553.00	-2,907.00	3,876.00	-2,584.00	4,522.00	-1,938.00	
8	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION									
	12167.0000	C.Y.	3.5000	2.0000	-42.86 %	1.0000	-71.43 %	4.0000	14.29 %	
			42,584.50	24,334.00	-18,250.50	12,167.00	-30,417.50	48,668.00	6,083.50	
DRAINAGE										
9	QUARRY SPALLS									
	14.0000	TON	80.0000	200.0000	150.00 %	50.0000	-37.50 %	50.0000	-37.50 %	
			1,120.00	2,800.00	1,680.00	700.00	-420.00	700.00	-420.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07C541 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007504 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 8 WORK ORDER# : XL2765
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101 / SR 3
 ON RAMP TO US 101 NORTHBOUND
 ADD NEW RAMP
 07C541
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : MASON

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 26 2008
 AWARDED ON : Mar 31 2008

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 7717 NEW MARKET ST SW TUMWATER WA 985017228 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	QUIGG BROS., INC. 819 W STATE ST 98520-5934 ABERDEEN WA 985200281 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000	STAN PALMER CONSTRUCTION, INC. 5107 STATE HIGHWAY 3 SW PORT ORCHARD WA 983677486 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100088

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
DRAINAGE										
10	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.									
	72.0000 L.F.		24.0000 1,728.00	70.0000 5,040.00	191.67 % 3,312.00	55.0000 3,960.00	129.17 % 2,232.00	35.0000 2,520.00	45.83 % 792.00	
11	CL. III REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.									
	116.0000 L.F.		52.0000 6,032.00	60.0000 6,960.00	15.38 % 928.00	60.0000 6,960.00	15.38 % 928.00	40.0000 4,640.00	-23.08 % -1,392.00	
12	CL. V REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.									
	39.0000 L.F.		50.0000 1,950.00	70.0000 2,730.00	40.00 % 780.00	65.0000 2,535.00	30.00 % 585.00	40.0000 1,560.00	-20.00 % -390.00	
13	CL. V REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.									
	67.0000 L.F.		70.0000 4,690.00	76.0000 5,092.00	8.57 % 402.00	75.0000 5,025.00	7.14 % 335.00	60.0000 4,020.00	-14.29 % -670.00	
14	INFILTRATION TRENCH									
	300.0000 L.F.		42.0000 12,600.00	62.0000 18,600.00	47.62 % 6,000.00	45.0000 13,500.00	7.14 % 900.00	50.0000 15,000.00	19.05 % 2,400.00	
15	POND MARKER									
	1.0000 EACH		230.0000 230.00	2,000.0000 2,000.00	769.57 % 1,770.00	150.0000 150.00	-34.78 % -80.00	500.0000 500.00	117.39 % 270.00	
STORM SEWER										
16	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM.									
	1.0000 EACH		2,300.0000 2,300.00	5,000.0000 5,000.00	117.39 % 2,700.00	2,500.0000 2,500.00	8.70 % 200.00	2,500.0000 2,500.00	8.70 % 200.00	
17	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 54 IN DIAM W/ FLOW RESTRICTOR									
	1.0000 EACH		3,200.0000 3,200.00	7,000.0000 7,000.00	118.75 % 3,800.00	3,000.0000 3,000.00	-6.25 % -200.00	5,000.0000 5,000.00	56.25 % 1,800.00	
STRUCTURE										
18	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL									
	137.0000 C.Y.		40.0000 5,480.00	44.0000 6,028.00	10.00 % 548.00	35.0000 4,795.00	-12.50 % -685.00	30.0000 4,110.00	-25.00 % -1,370.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07C541 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007504 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 8 WORK ORDER# : XL2765
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101 / SR 3
 ON RAMP TO US 101 NORTHBOUND
 ADD NEW RAMP
 07C541
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : MASON

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 26 2008
 AWARDED ON : Mar 31 2008

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 7717 NEW MARKET ST SW TUMWATER WA 985017228 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	QUIGG BROS., INC. 819 W STATE ST 98520-5934 ABERDEEN WA 985200281 SUB CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	STAN PALMER CONSTRUCTION, INC. 5107 STATE HIGHWAY 3 SW PORT ORCHARD WA 983677486 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STRUCTURE										
19	SOIL EXCAVATION FOR SHAFT INCLUDING HAUL	C.Y.	700.0000	865.0000	23.57 %	700.0000	0.00 %	900.0000	28.57 %	
	152.0000		106,400.00	131,480.00	25,080.00	106,400.00	0.00	136,800.00	30,400.00	
20	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A EW-N RAMP BRIDGE	L.S.			-55.83 %		-58.33 %		-58.33 %	
			12,000.00	5,300.00	-6,700.00	5,000.00	-7,000.00	5,000.00	-7,000.00	
21	CASING SHORING	L.F.	750.0000	1.0000	-99.87 %	250.0000	-66.67 %	250.0000	-66.67 %	
	28.0000		21,000.00	28.00	-20,972.00	7,000.00	-14,000.00	7,000.00	-14,000.00	
22	ST. REINF. BAR FOR BRIDGE	LB.	1.2500	1.5000	20.00 %	1.2000	-4.00 %	1.2500	0.00 %	
	13300.0000		16,625.00	19,950.00	3,325.00	15,960.00	-665.00	16,625.00	0.00	
23	ST. REINF. BAR FOR SHAFT	LB.	1.2500	1.5000	20.00 %	1.2000	-4.00 %	1.4000	12.00 %	
	44900.0000		56,125.00	67,350.00	11,225.00	53,880.00	-2,245.00	62,860.00	6,735.00	
24	CSL ACCESS TUBE	L.F.	12.0000	6.0000	-50.00 %	6.0000	-50.00 %	5.0000	-58.33 %	
	1250.0000		15,000.00	7,500.00	-7,500.00	7,500.00	-7,500.00	6,250.00	-8,750.00	
25	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR BRIDGE	C.Y.	650.0000	670.0000	3.08 %	750.0000	15.38 %	750.0000	15.38 %	
	112.0000		72,800.00	75,040.00	2,240.00	84,000.00	11,200.00	84,000.00	11,200.00	
26	CONC. CLASS 4000P FOR SHAFT	C.Y.	250.0000	180.0000	-28.00 %	420.0000	68.00 %	500.0000	100.00 %	
	152.0000		38,000.00	27,360.00	-10,640.00	63,840.00	25,840.00	76,000.00	38,000.00	
27	PRESTRESSED CONC. GIRDER WF42G	L.F.	300.0000	310.0000	3.33 %	350.0000	16.67 %	300.0000	0.00 %	
	466.0000		139,800.00	144,460.00	4,660.00	163,100.00	23,300.00	139,800.00	0.00	
28	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
29	SUPERSTRUCTURE EW-N RAMP BRIDGE	L.S.			-9.09 %		36.36 %		29.87 %	
			231,000.00	210,000.00	-21,000.00	315,000.00	84,000.00	300,000.00	69,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07C541 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007504 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 8 WORK ORDER# : XL2765
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101 / SR 3
 ON RAMP TO US 101 NORTHBOUND
 ADD NEW RAMP
 07C541
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : MASON

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 26 2008
 AWARDED ON : Mar 31 2008

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 7717 NEW MARKET ST SW TUMWATER WA 985017228 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	QUIGG BROS., INC. 819 W STATE ST 98520-5934 ABERDEEN WA 985200281 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000	STAN PALMER CONSTRUCTION, INC. 5107 STATE HIGHWAY 3 SW PORT ORCHARD WA 983677486 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100088

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
STRUCTURE									
30	TRAFFIC BARRIER 420.0000	L.F.	120.0000 50,400.00	170.0000 71,400.00	41.67 % 21,000.00	150.0000 63,000.00	25.00 % 12,600.00	200.0000 84,000.00	66.67 % 33,600.00
31	STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL 595.0000	S.F.	30.0000 17,850.00	30.0000 17,850.00	0.00 % 0.00	35.0000 20,825.00	16.67 % 2,975.00	50.0000 29,750.00	66.67 % 11,900.00
32	BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB 160.0000	S.Y.	250.0000 40,000.00	345.0000 55,200.00	38.00 % 15,200.00	300.0000 48,000.00	20.00 % 8,000.00	300.0000 48,000.00	20.00 % 8,000.00
33	GEOSYNTHETIC REINFORCED SLOPE 5859.0000	S.F.	5.0000 29,295.00	3.0000 17,577.00	-40.00 % -11,718.00	3.0000 17,577.00	-40.00 % -11,718.00	2.0000 11,718.00	-60.00 % -17,577.00
SURFACING									
34	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 2227.0000	TON	20.0000 44,540.00	30.0000 66,810.00	50.00 % 22,270.00	18.0000 40,086.00	-10.00 % -4,454.00	22.0000 48,994.00	10.00 % 4,454.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
35	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG PG 58-22 1764.0000	TON	75.0000 132,300.00	95.0000 167,580.00	26.67 % 35,280.00	92.0000 162,288.00	22.67 % 29,988.00	87.0000 153,468.00	16.00 % 21,168.00
36	DELETED ITEM 0.0100	EACH	0.0001 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.00 % 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.00 % 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.00 % 0.00
37	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
38	HMA FOR APPROACH CL. 1/2 IN. PG PG 58-22 40.0000	TON	150.0000 6,000.00	160.0000 6,400.00	6.67 % 400.00	150.0000 6,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	160.0000 6,400.00	6.67 % 400.00

PS&E JOB NO : 07C541 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007504 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 8 WORK ORDER# : XL2765
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101 / SR 3
 ON RAMP TO US 101 NORTHBOUND
 ADD NEW RAMP
 07C541
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : MASON

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 26 2008
 AWARDED ON : Mar 31 2008

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 7717 NEW MARKET ST SW TUMWATER WA 985017228 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	QUIGG BROS., INC. 819 W STATE ST 98520-5934 ABERDEEN WA 985200281 SUB CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	STAN PALMER CONSTRUCTION, INC. 5107 STATE HIGHWAY 3 SW PORT ORCHARD WA 983677486 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
39	LONGITUDINAL JOINT DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC	-2.00	0.00 %	-2.00	0.00 %	-2.00	0.00 %	-2.00	0.00 %
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
40	ESC LEAD	DAY	300.0000 9,000.00	-33.33 % -3,000.00	200.0000 6,000.00	-33.33 % -3,000.00	200.0000 6,000.00	-33.33 % -3,000.00	350.0000 10,500.00	16.67 % 1,500.00
41	CHECK DAM	L.F.	7.0000 1,540.00	400.00 % 6,160.00	35.0000 7,700.00	257.14 % 3,960.00	25.0000 5,500.00	257.14 % 3,960.00	10.0000 2,200.00	42.86 % 660.00
42	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	S.Y.	20.0000 49,300.00	-35.00 % -17,255.00	13.0000 32,045.00	-40.00 % -19,720.00	12.0000 29,580.00	-40.00 % -19,720.00	1.0000 2,465.00	-95.00 % -46,835.00
43	TIRE WASH	EACH	3,500.0000 3,500.00	42.86 % 1,500.00	5,000.0000 5,000.00	328.57 % 11,500.00	15,000.0000 15,000.00	328.57 % 11,500.00	33,000.0000 33,000.00	842.86 % 29,500.00
44	STREET CLEANING	HR	95.0000 5,700.00	215.79 % 12,300.00	300.0000 18,000.00	47.37 % 2,700.00	140.0000 8,400.00	47.37 % 2,700.00	160.0000 9,600.00	68.42 % 3,900.00
45	SILT FENCE	L.F.	4.0000 15,040.00	50.00 % 7,520.00	6.0000 22,560.00	25.00 % 3,760.00	5.0000 18,800.00	25.00 % 3,760.00	4.0000 15,040.00	0.00 % 0.00
46	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.		10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %
47	MULCHING WITH PAM	ACRE	1,300.0000 260.00	130.77 % 340.00	3,000.0000 600.00	284.62 % 740.00	5,000.0000 1,000.00	284.62 % 740.00	4,600.0000 920.00	253.85 % 660.00
48	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING	ACRE	2,400.0000 5,520.00	-16.67 % -920.00	2,000.0000 4,600.00	-16.67 % -920.00	2,000.0000 4,600.00	-16.67 % -920.00	1,100.0000 2,530.00	-54.17 % -2,990.00

PS&E JOB NO : 07C541 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007504 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 8 WORK ORDER# : XL2765
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101 / SR 3
 ON RAMP TO US 101 NORTHBOUND
 ADD NEW RAMP
 07C541
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : MASON

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 26 2008
 AWARDED ON : Mar 31 2008

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 7717 NEW MARKET ST SW TUMWATER WA 985017228 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	QUIGG BROS., INC. 819 W STATE ST 98520-5934 ABERDEEN WA 985200281 SUB CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	STAN PALMER CONSTRUCTION, INC. 5107 STATE HIGHWAY 3 SW PORT ORCHARD WA 983677486 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
49	PSIPE DOUGLAS FIR 2-3' #1-2 CONT.									
	10.0000 EACH		30.0000	10.0000	-66.67%	10.0000	-66.67%	11.0000	-63.33%	
			300.00	100.00	-200.00	100.00	-200.00	110.00	-190.00	
50	PSIPE VINE MAPLE 2-3' HT. #2 CONT.									
	16.0000 EACH		30.0000	10.0000	-66.67%	10.0000	-66.67%	15.0000	-50.00%	
			480.00	160.00	-320.00	160.00	-320.00	240.00	-240.00	
51	PSIPE BEAKED HAZELNUT 18-24" HT. B.R.									
	60.0000 EACH		15.0000	12.5000	-16.67%	10.0000	-33.33%	11.0000	-26.67%	
			900.00	750.00	-150.00	600.00	-300.00	660.00	-240.00	
52	PSIPE OREGON ASH 2-3' HT. #2 CONT.									
	8.0000 EACH		30.0000	6.5000	-78.33%	6.0000	-80.00%	15.0000	-50.00%	
			240.00	52.00	-188.00	48.00	-192.00	120.00	-120.00	
53	PSIPE TALL OREGON GRAPE 12-18" HT. #1 CONT.									
	50.0000 EACH		12.0000	6.5000	-45.83%	6.0000	-50.00%	10.0000	-16.67%	
			600.00	325.00	-275.00	300.00	-300.00	500.00	-100.00	
54	PSIPE BALDHIP ROSE 12-18" HT. B.R.									
	50.0000 EACH		12.0000	7.0000	-41.67%	6.0000	-50.00%	8.0000	-33.33%	
			600.00	350.00	-250.00	300.00	-300.00	400.00	-200.00	
55	PSIPE WESTERN CRABAPPLE 2-3' HT. B.R.									
	5.0000 EACH		30.0000	10.5000	-65.00%	10.0000	-66.67%	8.0000	-73.33%	
			150.00	52.50	-97.50	50.00	-100.00	40.00	-110.00	
56	PSIPE SITKA SPRUCE 2-3' HT. #1-2 CONT.									
	7.0000 EACH		30.0000	10.5000	-65.00%	10.0000	-66.67%	11.0000	-63.33%	
			210.00	73.50	-136.50	70.00	-140.00	77.00	-133.00	
57	PSIPE BITTER CHERRY 2-3' HT. #1-2 CONT.									
	10.0000 EACH		30.0000	8.0000	-73.33%	10.0000	-66.67%	11.0000	-63.33%	
			300.00	80.00	-220.00	100.00	-200.00	110.00	-190.00	
58	PSIPE WESTERN RED CEDAR 2-3' HT. #1-2 CONT.									
	7.0000 EACH		30.0000	10.0000	-66.67%	10.0000	-66.67%	11.0000	-63.33%	
			210.00	70.00	-140.00	70.00	-140.00	77.00	-133.00	
59	PSIPE WESTERN HEMLOCK 2-3' HT. #2 CONT.									
	9.0000 EACH		30.0000	10.5000	-65.00%	10.0000	-66.67%	15.0000	-50.00%	
			270.00	94.50	-175.50	90.00	-180.00	135.00	-135.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07C541 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007504 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 8 WORK ORDER# : XL2765
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101 / SR 3
 ON RAMP TO US 101 NORTHBOUND
 ADD NEW RAMP
 07C541
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : MASON

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 26 2008
 AWARDED ON : Mar 31 2008

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 7717 NEW MARKET ST SW TUMWATER WA 985017228 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	QUIGG BROS., INC. 819 W STATE ST 98520-5934 ABERDEEN WA 985200281 SUB CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	STAN PALMER CONSTRUCTION, INC. 5107 STATE HIGHWAY 3 SW PORT ORCHARD WA 983677486 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100088

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
60	PSIPE OCEANSPRAY 12-18" HT. B.R.	EACH	12.0000	7.0000	-41.67 %	6.0000	-50.00 %	8.0000	-33.33 %	
	30.0000		360.00	210.00	-150.00	180.00	-180.00	240.00	-120.00	
61	PSIPE SERVICEBERRY 18-24" HT. B.R.	EACH	12.0000	7.5000	-37.50 %	6.0000	-50.00 %	9.0000	-25.00 %	
	41.0000		492.00	307.50	-184.50	246.00	-246.00	369.00	-123.00	
62	PSIPE INDIAN PLUM 12-18" HT. B.R.	EACH	12.0000	6.5000	-45.83 %	6.0000	-50.00 %	8.0000	-33.33 %	
	40.0000		480.00	260.00	-220.00	240.00	-240.00	320.00	-160.00	
63	PSIPE NOOTKA ROSE 12-18" HT. #2 CONT.	EACH	12.0000	6.2500	-47.92 %	6.0000	-50.00 %	11.0000	-8.33 %	
	126.0000		1,512.00	787.50	-724.50	756.00	-756.00	1,386.00	-126.00	
64	PSIPE SALMONBERRY 12-18" HT. B.R.	EACH	12.0000	6.0000	-50.00 %	6.0000	-50.00 %	8.0000	-33.33 %	
	147.0000		1,764.00	882.00	-882.00	882.00	-882.00	1,176.00	-588.00	
65	PSIPE RED-OSIER DOGWOOD 12-18" HT. B.R.	EACH	12.0000	6.5000	-45.83 %	6.0000	-50.00 %	8.0000	-33.33 %	
	42.0000		504.00	273.00	-231.00	252.00	-252.00	336.00	-168.00	
66	PSIPE NINEBARK 12-18" HT. B.R.	EACH	12.0000	6.5000	-45.83 %	6.0000	-50.00 %	8.0000	-33.33 %	
	21.0000		252.00	136.50	-115.50	126.00	-126.00	168.00	-84.00	
67	PSIPE PEAFRUIT ROSE 12-18" HT. B.R.	EACH	12.0000	7.0000	-41.67 %	6.0000	-50.00 %	8.0000	-33.33 %	
	21.0000		252.00	147.00	-105.00	126.00	-126.00	168.00	-84.00	
68	PSIPE THIMBLEBERRY 12-18" HT. B.R.	EACH	12.0000	6.5000	-45.83 %	6.0000	-50.00 %	8.0000	-33.33 %	
	21.0000		252.00	136.50	-115.50	126.00	-126.00	168.00	-84.00	
69	DELETED ITEM	EACH	0.0001	0.0000	0.00 %	0.0000	0.00 %	0.0000	0.00 %	
	0.0100		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
70	PSIPE SNOWBERRY 12-18" HT. B.R.	EACH	12.0000	6.0000	-50.00 %	6.0000	-50.00 %	8.0000	-33.33 %	
	155.0000		1,860.00	930.00	-930.00	930.00	-930.00	1,240.00	-620.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07C541 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007504 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 8 WORK ORDER# : XL2765
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101 / SR 3
 ON RAMP TO US 101 NORTHBOUND
 ADD NEW RAMP
 07C541
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : MASON

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 26 2008
 AWARDED ON : Mar 31 2008

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 7717 NEW MARKET ST SW TUMWATER WA 985017228 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	QUIGG BROS., INC. 819 W STATE ST 98520-5934 ABERDEEN WA 985200281 SUB CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	STAN PALMER CONSTRUCTION, INC. 5107 STATE HIGHWAY 3 SW PORT ORCHARD WA 983677486 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
71	PSIPE RED ELDERBERRY 12-18" HT. B.R. 21.0000	EACH	12.0000 252.00	7.0000 147.00	-41.67 % -105.00	7.0000 147.00	-41.67 % -105.00	8.0000 168.00	-33.33 % -84.00	
72	PSIPE SLOUGH SEDGE 4-6" HT. B.R. 215.0000	EACH	5.0000 1,075.00	4.0000 860.00	-20.00 % -215.00	4.0000 860.00	-20.00 % -215.00	2.0000 430.00	-60.00 % -645.00	
73	PSIPE HARD-STEMMED BULRUSH 4-6" HT. B.R. 215.0000	EACH	5.0000 1,075.00	4.5000 967.50	-10.00 % -107.50	4.0000 860.00	-20.00 % -215.00	3.0000 645.00	-40.00 % -430.00	
74	PSIPE SMALL-FLOWERED BULRUSH 4-6" HT. B.R. 215.0000	EACH	5.0000 1,075.00	4.5000 967.50	-10.00 % -107.50	4.0000 860.00	-20.00 % -215.00	3.0000 645.00	-40.00 % -430.00	
75	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - SECOND YEAR EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			15,000.00	15,000.00		15,000.00		15,000.00		
76	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - THIRD YEAR EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			15,000.00	15,000.00		15,000.00		15,000.00		
77	FINE COMPOST 754.0000	C.Y.	52.0000 39,208.00	50.0000 37,700.00	-3.85 % -1,508.00	40.0000 30,160.00	-23.08 % -9,048.00	46.0000 34,684.00	-11.54 % -4,524.00	
78	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH 92.0000	C.Y.	50.0000 4,600.00	37.0000 3,404.00	-26.00 % -1,196.00	35.0000 3,220.00	-30.00 % -1,380.00	55.0000 5,060.00	10.00 % 460.00	
79	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 1260.0000	L.F.	3.1200 3,931.20	5.0000 6,300.00	60.26 % 2,368.80	3.0000 3,780.00	-3.85 % -151.20	3.0000 3,780.00	-3.85 % -151.20	
80	COMPOST AMENDED VEGETATED FILTER STRIPS 1005.0000	S.Y.	10.0000 10,050.00	25.0000 25,125.00	150.00 % 15,075.00	35.0000 35,175.00	250.00 % 25,125.00	35.0000 35,175.00	250.00 % 25,125.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07C541 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007504 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 8 WORK ORDER# : XL2765
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101 / SR 3
 ON RAMP TO US 101 NORTHBOUND
 ADD NEW RAMP
 07C541
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : MASON

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 26 2008
 AWARDED ON : Mar 31 2008

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 7717 NEW MARKET ST SW TUMWATER WA 985017228 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	QUIGG BROS., INC. 819 W STATE ST 98520-5934 ABERDEEN WA 985200281 SUB CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	STAN PALMER CONSTRUCTION, INC. 5107 STATE HIGHWAY 3 SW PORT ORCHARD WA 983677486 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC													
81	EXTRUDED CURB 40.0000	L.F.	15.0000 600.00	27.0000 1,080.00	80.00 % 480.00	25.0000 1,000.00	66.67 % 400.00	30.0000 1,200.00	100.00 % 600.00				
82	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 1366.0000	L.F.	25.0000 34,150.00	24.0000 32,784.00	-4.00 % -1,366.00	24.0000 32,784.00	-4.00 % -1,366.00	24.0000 32,784.00	-4.00 % -1,366.00				
83	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 21 2.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 4,000.00	3,000.0000 6,000.00	50.00 % 2,000.00	3,000.0000 6,000.00	50.00 % 2,000.00	2,700.0000 5,400.00	35.00 % 1,400.00				
84	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL 1.0000	EACH	2,700.0000 2,700.00	3,000.0000 3,000.00	11.11 % 300.00	2,500.0000 2,500.00	-7.41 % -200.00	2,400.0000 2,400.00	-11.11 % -300.00				
85	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10 2.0000	EACH	750.0000 1,500.00	700.0000 1,400.00	-6.67 % -100.00	750.0000 1,500.00	0.00 % 0.00	700.0000 1,400.00	-6.67 % -100.00				
86	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 58.0000	EACH	28.0000 1,624.00	30.0000 1,740.00	7.14 % 116.00	30.0000 1,740.00	7.14 % 116.00	30.0000 1,740.00	7.14 % 116.00				
87	PAINT LINE 6030.0000	L.F.	0.6000 3,618.00	0.3600 2,170.80	-40.00 % -1,447.20	0.3500 2,110.50	-41.67 % -1,507.50	0.3000 1,809.00	-50.00 % -1,809.00				
88	PLASTIC WIDE LINE 850.0000	L.F.	2.5000 2,125.00	2.5000 2,125.00	0.00 % 0.00	2.5000 2,125.00	0.00 % 0.00	2.6000 2,210.00	4.00 % 85.00				
89	PLASTIC STOP LINE 81.0000	L.F.	12.0000 972.00	5.0000 405.00	-58.33 % -567.00	5.0000 405.00	-58.33 % -567.00	5.0000 405.00	-58.33 % -567.00				
90	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 1.0000	EACH	100.0000 100.00	160.0000 160.00	60.00 % 60.00	150.0000 150.00	50.00 % 50.00	160.0000 160.00	60.00 % 60.00				
91	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 2.0000	EACH	50.0000 100.00	25.0000 50.00	-50.00 % -50.00	20.0000 40.00	-60.00 % -60.00	55.0000 110.00	10.00 % 10.00				

PS&E JOB NO : 07C541 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007504 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 8 WORK ORDER# : XL2765
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101 / SR 3
 ON RAMP TO US 101 NORTHBOUND
 ADD NEW RAMP
 07C541
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : MASON

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 26 2008
 AWARDED ON : Mar 31 2008

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 7717 NEW MARKET ST SW TUMWATER WA 985017228 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	QUIGG BROS., INC. 819 W STATE ST 98520-5934 ABERDEEN WA 985200281 SUB CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	STAN PALMER CONSTRUCTION, INC. 5107 STATE HIGHWAY 3 SW PORT ORCHARD WA 983677486 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
92	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 0.3000	HUND	600.0000 180.00	2,600.0000 780.00	333.33 % 600.00	2,500.0000 750.00	316.67 % 570.00	1,000.0000 300.00	66.67 % 120.00	
93	PERMANENT SIGNING L.S.				17.19 %		17.19 %		56.25 %	
94	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM L.S.		25,600.00	30,000.00	4,400.00	30,000.00	4,400.00	40,000.00	14,400.00	
95	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.		128,500.00	138,000.00	9,500.00	130,000.00	1,500.00	165,000.00	36,500.00	
96	PLASTIC JUNCTION BOX MARKING 30.0000	EACH	50.0000 1,500.00	21.0000 630.00	-58.00 % -870.00	20.0000 600.00	-60.00 % -900.00	35.0000 1,050.00	-30.00 % -450.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
97	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE L.S.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
98	STRUCTURE SURVEYING L.S.		5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	5,000.00	0.00	5,000.00	0.00	
99	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 693.0000	C.Y.	29.0000 20,097.00	20.0000 13,860.00	-31.03 % -6,237.00	15.0000 10,395.00	-48.28 % -9,702.00	20.0000 13,860.00	-31.03 % -6,237.00	
100	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 880.0000	S.F.	2.5000 2,200.00	0.0100 8.80	-99.60 % -2,191.20	2.0000 1,760.00	-20.00 % -440.00	5.0000 4,400.00	100.00 % 2,200.00	
101	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR FOUNDATION CLASS B 4.0000	C.Y.	80.0000 320.00	150.0000 600.00	87.50 % 280.00	40.0000 160.00	-50.00 % -160.00	100.0000 400.00	25.00 % 80.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07C541 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007504 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 8 WORK ORDER# : XL2765
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101 / SR 3
 ON RAMP TO US 101 NORTHBOUND
 ADD NEW RAMP
 07C541
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : MASON

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 26 2008
 AWARDED ON : Mar 31 2008

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 7717 NEW MARKET ST SW TUMWATER WA 985017228 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	QUIGG BROS., INC. 819 W STATE ST 98520-5934 ABERDEEN WA 985200281 SUB CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	STAN PALMER CONSTRUCTION, INC. 5107 STATE HIGHWAY 3 SW PORT ORCHARD WA 983677486 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
OTHER ITEMS													
102	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 3												
	460.0000	L.F.	20.0000	18.0000	-10.00 %	25.0000	25.00 %	16.0000	-20.00 %				
			9,200.00	8,280.00	-920.00	11,500.00	2,300.00	7,360.00	-1,840.00				
103	END, GATE, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE												
	9.0000	EACH	200.0000	80.0000	-60.00 %	500.0000	150.00 %	100.0000	-50.00 %				
			1,800.00	720.00	-1,080.00	4,500.00	2,700.00	900.00	-900.00				
104	DOUBLE 20 FT. CHAIN LINK GATE												
	1.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	820.0000	-59.00 %	1,500.0000	-25.00 %	1,000.0000	-50.00 %				
			2,000.00	820.00	-1,180.00	1,500.00	-500.00	1,000.00	-1,000.00				
105	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SEPARATION												
	51.0000	S.Y.	10.0000	30.0000	200.00 %	5.0000	-50.00 %	4.0000	-60.00 %				
			510.00	1,530.00	1,020.00	255.00	-255.00	204.00	-306.00				
106	ROADSIDE CLEANUP												
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %				
			22,000.00	22,000.00		22,000.00		22,000.00					
107	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE												
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %				
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00					
108	MINOR CHANGE												
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %				
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00					
109	SPCC PLAN												
		L.S.			0.00 %		-60.00 %		-80.00 %				
			2,500.00	2,500.00	0.00	1,000.00	-1,500.00	500.00	-2,000.00				
110	BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL INCL. HAUL												
	365.0000	C.Y.	30.0000	60.0000	100.00 %	25.0000	-16.67 %	40.0000	33.33 %				
			10,950.00	21,900.00	10,950.00	9,125.00	-1,825.00	14,600.00	3,650.00				
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$2,629,096.05	\$2,605,691.60	-0.89 %	\$2,612,397.50	-0.64 %	\$2,863,389.00	8.91 %				

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 03/24/2008

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 09:21

PS&E JOB NO : 07C541 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007504 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 8 WORK ORDER# : XL2765
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101 / SR 3
 ON RAMP TO US 101 NORTHBOUND
 ADD NEW RAMP
 07C541
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : MASON

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 26 2008
 AWARDED ON : Mar 31 2008

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 7717 NEW MARKET ST SW TUMWATER WA 985017228 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : SUB	QUIGG BROS., INC. 819 W STATE ST 98520-5934 ABERDEEN WA 985200281 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000	STAN PALMER CONSTRUCTION, INC. 5107 STATE HIGHWAY 3 SW PORT ORCHARD WA 983677486 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100088

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
BASE TOTAL			\$2,629,096.05	-0.89%	\$2,605,691.60	-0.89%	\$2,612,397.50	-0.64%	\$2,863,389.00	8.91%